

8

SLP(C)No. 13422-13754 OF 2002
ITEM No.28+36

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13422-13754/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2001 in WA 1849/99-1916/99 & WA 1918-1980/99 C/W, WA 2031/99, 2074/99, 2108/99, 2509/99, 2600/99, 2639-2641/99, 2764-66/99, 2767/99, 2881/99, 2882/99, 2900/99, 3638/99, 3789-3791/99, 3792/99, 3824/99, 3886/99, 4651/99, 5854/99, 6125/99, 60/2000, 683/2000, 684/2000, 1173-1174/2000, 2701/2000, 4838/2000, 5284/99, 2686/2000, 1000/2001 [BDA] & WA 5284/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.16950/2002 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.8920/2003 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG.
in SLP(C) 13422-Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
13754/02Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

in SLP(C) 8920/03Mr. N.D.R. Ramchandra Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN SLP(C) NOS.13422-13754/2002:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service in addition is permitted. Counsel to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent in the meantime. List after the service is complete.

IN SLP(C) NO.8920/2003:

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.13422-13754/2002.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, while declining stay, we grant to the petitioner further two months' time for paying the balance of the price in terms of the impugned judgment

of the High Court. For a period of two months there will be no cancellation.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master