

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.849 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3628-3960 OF 2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased

Respondent No.102 in C.A. No.3729/2004 and Respondent No.103 in

C.A. No.3896/2004)

(With Office Report dated 05/06/2006)

Date: 17/08/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

deceased Delay condoned, abatement set aside and the legal representatives are directed to be substituted in place of respondents.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master