

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.850 AND 851 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3628-3960 OF 2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and direction/modification of Court's order dated
10/03/2003 in Civil Appeal Nos.3628-3960 of 2004 and Office Report)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.D.R. Ramachandra Rao, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

acts

ed

security and

e

he

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and in the f
and circumstances of the case, the order dated 10th March, 2003, is modifi
and the allottees are permitted to mortgage or offer as
otherwise encumber the sites allotted to them by the appellant only for th
limited purpose and raising loan for constructing a residential house on t
sites allotted to them. However, the undertaking already given pursuant to
the order dated 10th March, 2003, would continue to operate.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Khushi Ram]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master