

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 853/2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3628-3960 OF 2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the deceased LR's of R.No.58 in C.A. No. 3685/04, 3851/04 AND R.No.143 in C.A. No.3670/04 AND R.No.156 in C.A. No.3949/04, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement)

Date: 11/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Abatemen

is set aside. Prayer for substitution is allowed. Since the learned counsel

has already filed vakalatnama in respect of the proposed legal he  
irs, no

notice need be issued.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Vijay Aggarwal )

Court Master