

LISTED ON 11.09.2013
LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO.2
ITEM NO.4

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3628-3960 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3962 of 2004 and 3250 of 2005

Bangalore Development Authority Etc. Etc. ... Appellant
Versus
R. Jayakumar & Ors. Etc. Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.07.2013 with an office report dated 18.07.2013 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"The application for directions is still defective. Ld. counsel for the appellants is directed to cure the defects as a last chance.

List the matter on 10.9.2013."

Civil Appeal Nos. 3628-3960 of 2004

It is submitted that as directed the counsel has cured the defects and application registered as I.A. No. 862 and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2013 when the Court has disposed of all the applications and directed that the unserved respondents be served expeditiously. These are respondent nos. 15,20,34(a), 37, 43, 46, 47, 68, 75-77, 91, 202(2), 133(a) and 156 on whose alternative arrangement notice has not been served.

Civil Appeal No. 3962 of 2004

It is submitted that fresh alternative arrangement notice as per Ld. Registrar order dated 29.07.2013 was issued to sole appellant on 05.08.2013. Service is awaited.

Civil Appeal No. 3250 of 2005

Service is complete. Sole respondent is represented through Mr. P.R. Ramasesj, Advocate.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate
Ms. K. Sarda Devi, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Advocate
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate
Mr. Bharat Singhal, Advocate
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Giristh, Advocate
M/s Nuli & Nuli Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-