

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 865/2014 in C.A. No.3694/2004, I.A.No.866 in C.A.No.3660/2004
and I.A.No.867 in C.A.Nos.3631 and 3717/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Ms.Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.

Mr.C.B.Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Naryan, Adv.
Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.08.02

13:16:22 IST

Reason:

Mr. S. N. Bhat ,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish ,Adv.

2

Mr.Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.

Mr.Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For M/s. Nuli & Nuli ,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.865/2014 in C.A.No.3694/2004:

Prayer made in I.A.No.865 of 2014 is not seriously opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Therefore, I.A.No.865 of 2014 is allowed. We now permit the applicant(s)/respondent-allottees to withdraw the Writ Petition No.15071 of 1998 filed by late Shri Narasimha Murthy (Dead) by LRs on record.

After such withdrawal, we direct the appellant-Bangalore Development Authority (for short 'the Authority') to execute the Supplementary Deeds in favour of the applicant(s)/respondent(s)-allottee(s) incorporating the revised sital value as per the enhancement.

Learned counsel for the applicant(s)/respondent(s)-allottees would submit that, if there are any other demands by the Authority, the applicant(s)/respondent(s)-allottee(s) will settle the same before the execution of the Supplementary Deeds.

I.A.NO.866/2014 in C.A.No.3660/004 :

Since the prayer made in I.A.No.866 of 2014 is not seriously opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the authority-appellant, we permit the applicant(s)/respondent(s)-allottees to withdraw the Writ Petition Nos.12346-12379/1998 filed by Shri M.Shivashankar.

I.A.No.867/2014 in C.A.Nos.3631 and 3717/2004:

Learned counsel for the applicant(s)/respondent-allottees, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the I.A.No.867 of 2014 with
3

liberty to file an appropriate application.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A.NO.867 of 2014 is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file an appropriate application.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar