

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3628-3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3250/2005

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi,adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr.L.K.Sharma,adv.

M/s. Nuli &amp; Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the notices sent to the respondent Nos.15,20,34(a),37,43,46,75, 76, 91 & 156 under registered covers have been received back with the postal remarks "No such person".

.....2

Therefore, Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to file the fresh particulars of these respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of three weeks. List again on 10.12.2014.

As far as the Civil Appeal No.3250/2005 is concerned, the office report states that it is a ready matter. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**