

LISTING ON 24.04.2015  
COURT NO. 12  
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 868 & 869

(Application for direction in C.A Nos. 3755 & 3722/2004, 3673 & 3839/2004, 3642 & 3808/2004, 3717 and 3884/2004, 3631 and 3797/2004, 3893 and 3859/2004 and another Application in CA Nos. 3759 and 3960/2004)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3628-3960 OF 2004

Bangalore Development Authority

.. Appellant

Versus

R. Jayakumar & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted Mr. E. C. Vidyasagar, Advocate has on 04.02.2015 filed above mentioned two application for directions with annexures A-1 to A-5 on behalf of the respondents in the appeals as mentioned above and praying to permit the respondent/applicants to withdraw their writ petitions and direct the Bangalore Development Authority to execute the Sale Deed in favour of the applicants incorporating the revised sital value as per their enhancement within four weeks after accepting the enhanced site price.

The applications above-mentioned have been registered as I.A. No. 868 & 869 and placed with the appeal paper books.

The abovesaid applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

M/s Nuli and Nuli, Adv.

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR