

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 I.A. NO.868 AND 869 OF 2015

IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3628-3960 OF 2004

(s) Bangalore Development Authority .. Appellant
 Versus
 t(s) R. Jayakumar & Ors. .. Respondent

O R D E R

I.A.No.868/2015:

This I.A. is allowed with a direction to the Bangalore Development Authority to accept the amount of the sital value as well as the interest payable in terms of Rule 13 of the Bangalore Development Authority (Allotment of Site) Rules, 1984.

The Writ Petition Nos.30942/1998, 26775/1998, 1237/1998, 16189/1998, 12359/1998 and 15070/1998 are permitted to be withdrawn. The Settlement Sale Deed be executed within two weeks of the payment of all dues.

Civil Appeal Nos.3755/2004, 3922/2004, 3673/2004, 3839/2004, 3642/2004, 3808/2004, 3717/2004, 3884 /2004, 3631/2004, 3797/2004, 3693/2004 and 3859 of 2004 are disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by I.A.No.869/2015:
 Usha Rani Bhardwaj
 Date: 2015.05.12
 14:03:28 IST
 Reason:

This I.A. is allowed with a direction to the Bangalore Development Authority to accept the amount of the sital value as well as the interest payable in terms

2

of Rule 13 of the Bangalore Development Authority (Allotment of Site) Rules, 1984.

The Writ Petition No.1804/1999 is permitted to be withdrawn. The Sale Deed be executed within two weeks of the payment of all dues.

Civil Appeal Nos.3759/2004 and 3960 of 2004 are

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.