

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO.868 AND 869 OF 2015

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3628-3960 OF 2004

Bangalore Development Authority .. Appellant(s)

Versus

R. Jayakumar & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.868/2015:

This I.A. is allowed with a direction to the Bangalore Development Authority to accept the amount of the sital value as well as the interest payable in terms of Rule 13 of the Bangalore Development Authority (Allotment of Site) Rules, 1984.

The Writ Petition Nos.30942/1998, 26775/1998, 1237/1998, 16189/1998, 12359/1998 and 15070/1998 are permitted to be withdrawn. The Supplementary Sale Deed be executed within two weeks of the payment of all dues.

Civil Appeal Nos.3755/2004, 3922/2004, 3673/2004, 3839/2004, 3642/2004, 3808/2004, 3717/2004, 3884/2004, 3631/2004, 3797/2004, 3693/2004 and 3859 of 2004 are disposed of.

I.A.No.869/2015:

This I.A. is allowed with a direction to the Bangalore Development Authority to accept the amount of the sital value as well as the interest payable in terms

of Rule 13 of the Bangalore Development Authority
(Allotment of Site) Rules, 1984.

The Writ Petition No.1804/1999 is permitted to be
withdrawn. The Sale Deed be executed within two weeks of
the payment of all dues.

Civil Appeal Nos.3759/2004 and 3960 of 2004 are
disposed of.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 24, 2015.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 868/2015 in Civil Appeal No.3755/2004, 3922/2004. 3673/2004, 3839/2004, 3642/2004, 3808/2004, 3717/2004, 3884/2004, 3631/2004, 3797/2004, 3693/2004, 3859/2004 and IA.No.869 in C.A.Nos.3759/2004 & 3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

(CIVIL APPEAL NO.3826-3960/2004)

Date : 24/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Guyruraj, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.s. are allowed.

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.