

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3628-3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.08.20
09:55:35 IST
Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent viz., 'A. Chandramohan', is defective and that Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate who has filed the said I.A. has expired. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SKR