

LISTING ON 29.06.2016
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 870-71/2016

(Application for directions in C.A. Nos. 3775 & 3942 of 2004 filed by Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate on behalf of Respondents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 872-873/2016

(Application for directions in C.A. Nos. 3793 and 3928 of 2004 filed by Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate on behalf of Respondents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3628-3960 OF 2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate has on 28.11.2015 filed an application for directions on behalf of Manjunatha M. i.e. common respondent in C.A. No. 3775/2004 and C.A. No. 3942/2004 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 870-871/2015 and placed with the appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate has also on 04.03.2016 filed application for directions on behalf of Sampangappa common respondent in C.A. Nos. 3793/2004 & 3928/2004 and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 872-873/2016 and placed with the appeals paper books.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Advocate
Mrs. K. Saroda Devi, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. Bhart Sangal, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Prasad, Advocate
Mrs. Vaijanthi Girish Advocate
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

