

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**IA NO.22853/2018 & IA NO.120540/2018**  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO.3628-3960 OF 2004**

**BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

**APPELLANT(S)**

**VERSUS**

**R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.**

**RESPONDENT(S)**

**O R D E R**

In view of our order dated 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2014 passed in IA No.865/2014 in C.A.No.3694/2004, these applications for direction/clarification are allowed and the applicants, namely, Smt.Mangala C., Sri T.Halasiddappa and Shri R.Sreenivasa Raju are permitted to withdraw the writ petitions filed by them before the High Court.

.....J.  
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

**NEW DELHI**  
**AUGUST 28, 2018**

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IV-A

Civil Appeal No(s).3628-3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.22853/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA NO.120540/2018-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 27-08-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.  
Mr.E.C.Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mrs.K.Sarada Devi, Adv.  
Mr.Amarjeet Singh Dheman, Adv.  
Mr.P.R.Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr.S.N.Bhat, AOR  
Mrs.Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR  
Mr.Bharat Sangal, AOR  
M/s.Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.22853/2018 & IA No.120540/2018

The applications for direction/clarification are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)