

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3628-3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY 3628-3960/2004 TO BE LISTED)

Date : 18-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the Appellant has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon the unserved respondents.

However, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant submits that she will file an application for substituted service in respect of unserved Respondents within the course of the day. It same is filed Registry to proceed further.

Failing which, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm