

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 31612/2020, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3628-3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 31612/2020 IN C.A. NOS. 3628-3960/2004 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED.

IA No. 31612/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 03-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.C. Partha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

M/S. Nuli &amp; Nuli, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. Sridevi K. Rathod, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit H. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed an application for substituted service in respect of all unserved respondents. The same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar