

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3628-3960/2004

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3250/2005 (IV-A)

Date : 09-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chand Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. R. Vijay Nandan Raddy, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment. Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on record)